

LP Building Solutions Honored as One of America's Most Responsible Companies by Newsweek

December 5, 2024

Recognition highlights LP's industry leadership in environmental, social and governance excellence for second consecutive year

NASHVILLE, Tenn.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 5, 2024-- <u>LP Building Solutions</u> (LP), a leading manufacturer of high-performance building products, has been named one of America's Most Responsible Companies for 2025 by Newsweek. This accolade, awarded to LP for the second year in a row, underscores the company's commitment to corporate responsibility through environmental, social and governance practices.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241205027062/en/

--

The recognition highlights LP's industry leadership in environmental, social and governance excellence for the second consecutive year. (Graphic: Business Wire)

"Earning this recognition for the second consecutive year is a testament to our commitment to Building a Better World™," said LP Chair and CEOBrad Southern. "From advancing sustainable forestry practices to strengthening community engagement, we are dedicated to making a lasting, positive impact and continually elevating our sustainability efforts for the future."

Through a rigorous selection process, Newsweek evaluated over 2,000 U.S. public companies, analyzing more than 30 key environmental, social and governance performance indicators alongside public perception data gathered from a survey of over 26,000 Americans. This comprehensive review highlighted organizations making tangible strides in social responsibility and sustainability.

LP's inclusion in the list reflects its wide-ranging sustainability initiatives in the following areas:

- Governance: Driving transparency and accountability across operations
- People: Fostering an inclusive workplace culture and prioritizing team member well-being and development
- Environment: Ensuring best management practices and minimizing environmental impacts
- **Products**: Developing sustainable, high-performance and carbon-negative building solutions
- Communities: Investing in programs that strengthen and support local communities

LP's sustainability efforts are detailed in the company's <u>2024 Sustainability Report</u>, which showcases its progress in advancing environmental, social and governance practices.

For more information, visit LPCorp.com/Sustainability.

About LP Building Solutions

As a leader in high-performance building solutions, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (LP Building Solutions, NYSE: LPX) manufactures engineered wood products that meet the demands of builders, remodelers and homeowners worldwide. LP's extensive portfolio of innovative and dependable products includes Siding Solutions (LP[®] SmartSide[®] Trim & Siding, LP[®] SmartSide[®] ExpertFinish[®] Trim & Siding, LP BuilderSeries[®] Lap Siding and LP[®] Outdoor Building Solutions[®]), LP Structural Solutions (LP[®] TechShield[®] Radiant Barrier, LP WeatherLogic[®] Air & Water Barrier, LP Legacy[®] Premium Sub-Flooring, LP[®] FlameBlock[®] Fire-Rated Sheathing, LP NovaCore[®] Thermal Insulated Sheathing and LP[®] TopNotch[®] 350 Durable Sub-Flooring) and oriented strand board (OSB). In addition to product solutions, LP provides industry-leading customer service and warranties. Since its founding in 1972, LP has been Building a Better World [™] by helping customers construct beautiful, durable homes while shareholders build lasting value. Headquartered in Nashville, Tennessee, LP operates 22 plants across the U.S., Canada, Chile and Brazil. For more information, visit LPCorp.com.

Media Contact 615-986-5886 Media.Relations@LPCorp.com

Source: LP Building Solutions